7 Eugene School District 4]
' Facilities Management
Capital Improvement Program

715 West Fourth Avenue

Eugene, OR 97402-5024

Facilities Parking Repairs 2018
CIP No. 420.720.008

Eugene School District 4J
Eugene, Oregon

ADDENDUM NUMBER ONE
October 18, 2018

This addendum is issued to clarify, change, and correct the Request For Quotation Documents and shall
form a part of the Contract. Acknowledge receipt of this Addendum in the space provided on the
Quotation Form. Failure to do so may subject the Quoter to disqualification.

Section 00 50 10, Construction Contractor Agreement Terms and Conditions:

1. ltem No. 14 - Insurance:

a. Change the limits of the Umbrella Insurance Policy from: $5,000,000.00, to:
$1,000,000.00.

Donald F. Philpot

END OF ADDENDUM NUMBER ONE



